23 city fire department pension fund pursuant to section 13-638.2 of the administrative code of the 

s 

DRAFT FOR DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY . 

1 city of New York or section 13-638.3 of such code. as added by chapter 610 of the laws of 1991. 

2 shall not be less than two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) in the fiscal year of 

3 the city of New York commencing July 1. 2016. four million two hundred fifty thousand dollars 

4 ($4,250,000) in the fiscal year of the city of New York commencing July l, 2017. five million 

5 nine hundred fifty thousand dollars ($5,950.000) in the fiscal year of the city of New York 

6 commencing July 1, 2018. and seven million six hundred ~m,;thousand dollars ($7,650,000} in